2PGE and 2MGE
Company
with quality system
certified by DNV
UNI EN ISO 9001/2008
Cast Iron Body
Gear Pumps and Motors
Technical Catalogue

• Available in two positions: A - B
A B
Order example
2PGE22,5D-G25B4-CL
Order example
2PGE11,3D-B25B5-CF
Example with shaft code 25
Example with shaft code 25
2PGE/2MGE GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS “GE” SERIES
Cast Iron Body
24_Technical Catalogue
E
0.
14
6.
04
17
.0
2.
00
IM
01
CB German standard
With shaft code 25-26
CS SAE A
With shaft code 52-54-82-85
Example with shaft code 82
Example with shaft code 82
ALUMINIUM MOUNTING FLANGES
WITH BEARING
2PGE/2MGEGEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS “GE” SERIES
Cast Iron Body
E
0.146.0417.02.00IM
01
Technical Catalogue_25www.salami.it
CP European standard
With shaft code 28
CAST IRON MOUNTING FLANGES
WITH BEARING
CSB SAE B
With shaft code 87
Tell tale
ALUMINIUM MOUNTING FLANGES
WITH BEARING
2PGE/2MGE GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS “GE” SERIES
Cast Iron Body
26_Technical Catalogue
E
0.
14
6.
04
17
.0
2.
00
IM
01
Z1   4 Bolts for ZF gear box
With shaft code 66
Tell tale
CAST IRON MOUNTING FLANGES
WITH BEARING
Standard rear cover Standard rear cover with external drain C
A
A
REAR COVERS
code LD
rear cover with LATERAL DRAIN
C
7/16-20 UNF-2B
(SAE4)

Technical Catalogue_37www.salami.it
GEAR PUMPS “GE” SERIES
Cast Iron Body How to order
SINGLE PUMPS AND SINGLE MOTORS
TYPE DISPLACEMENTS
16 16.6 cm3/rev. 1.01 cu.in/rev.
19 19.4 cm3/rev. 1.18 cu.in/rev.
22.5 22.9 cm3/rev. 1.37 cu.in/rev.
26 25.8 cm3/rev. 1.58 cu.in/rev.
ROTATION CODES
Clockwise D
Anti-clockwise S
Reversible R
PORTS (page 11) CODES
Flanged ports
european standard P
Flanged ports
german standard B
Flanged ports
SAE J518 Metric thread W
Flanged ports
SAE J518 American standard
thread
S
Threaded ports
GAS (BSPP) G
Threaded ports
SAE (ODT) R
DRIVE SHAFT (page 14) CODES
Tang drive for electric motors 03
Tang drive 04
Tapered 1:5 25
Tapered 1:5 (only for CB) 26
Tapered 1:8 28
SAE A  splined 9T 52
SAE A  splined 11T 54
SAE B  splined 13T 55
9 teeth DIN 5482 splined 62
DIN 5480 internal splined
(only for rear pumps-see page 32) 60
5/8” SAE A parallel 82
3/4” SAE A parallel 85
SAE B Parallel 87
8x32x36 UNI 8953 splined 66
8x32x36 UNI 8953 splined 67
6x21x25 UNI 8953 splined 73
VALVES IN THE COVER
(page 27) CODES
Adjustable main relief valve VS
Fixed setting main relief valve VSE
Internal drain IDV
Anti-cavitation valve VR
Priority flow divider with excess flow
to 2nd actuator VP-VP1
Like VP with main relief valve VPS-VPS1
Priority flow divider with Load sensing
with dinamic signal VPD-VPD1
Load sensing priority valve with
dinamic signal with main relief valve VPDS-VPDS1
REAR COVER (page 32) CODE
Pre-arranged for 1.5PE rear 1.5
OUTRIGGER BEARING
(page 21) CODES
For engine endothermic motors CL
For endothermic motors with axial
and radial loads CF
SAE A CS
German standard CB
European standard CP
SAE B CSB
4 Bolts for ZF gear box Z1
PORTS POSITION CODE
Lateral ports standard

H
I
Order example 2PGE 19D, ports SAE (R), drive shaft (52),
mounting flange (S2) with valve in the cover (VPS 12.5 l/min)
and pressure relief valve setting 180 bar:
2PGE19D-R52S2-VPS12.5/180
Setting main relief valve (bar)
Adjustable flow l/min
I
L
L
E
0.
14
6.
04
17
.0
2.
00
IM
01
GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS “GE” SERIES
Cast Iron Body
38_Technical Catalogue
How to order
DRIVE SHAFT (page 14) CODES
Tang drive for electric motors 03
Tang drive 04
Tapered 1:5 25
Tapered 1:5 (only for CB) 26
Tapered 1:8 28
SAE A  splined 9T 52
SAE A  splined 11T 54
SAE B  splined 13T 55
9 teeth DIN 5482 splined 62
5/8” SAE A parallel 82
3/4” SAE A parallel 85
SAE B Parallel 87
8x32x36 UNI 8953 splined 66
8x32x36 UNI 8953 splined 67
6x21x25 UNI 8953 splined 73
MULTIPLE PUMPS
TYPE DISPLACEMENTS
16 16.6 cm3/rev. 1.01 cu.in/rev.
19 19.4 cm3/rev. 1.18 cu.in/rev.
22.5 22.9 cm3/rev. 1.37 cu.in/rev.
26 25.8 cm3/rev. 1.58 cu.in/rev.
ROTATION CODES
Clockwise D
Anti-clockwise S
PORTS (page 11) CODES
Flanged ports
european standard P
Flanged ports
german standard B
Flanged ports
SAE J518 Metric thread W
Flanged ports
SAE J518 American standard
thread
S
Threaded ports
GAS (BSPP) G
Threaded ports
SAE (ODT) R
VALVES IN THE COVER
(page 27) CODES
Adjustable main relief valve VS
Fixed setting main relief valve VSE
Internal drain IDV
Anti-cavitation valve VR
Priority flow divider with excess flow
to 2nd actuator VP-VP1
Like VP with main relief valve VPS-VPS1
Priority flow divider with Load sensing
with dinamic signal VPD-VPD1
Load sensing priority valve with
dinamic signal with main relief valve VPDS-VPDS1
REAR COVER (page 32) CODE
Pre-arranged for 1.5PE rear 1.5
OUTRIGGER BEARING
(page 21) CODES
For engine endothermic motors CL
For endothermic motors with axial
and radial loads CF
SAE A CS
German standard CB
European standard CP
SAE B CSB
4 Bolts for ZF gear box Z1
PORTS POSITION CODE
Lateral ports standard
Rear ports 1
SUCTION PORTS CODES
Common suction UA*